RESOLUTION # 2018-03

WHEREAS, the Pendleton School Board is a member of the Oregon School Boards Association;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Pendleton School Board supports Scott Rogers for Position 2 Gorge Region for 2017 OSBA Board of Directors;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Pendleton School Board supports OSBA Resolution to reorganize the Oregon School Boards Association as a non-profit corporation and adopts the proposed 2017 bylaws;

Adopted by the school board of the Pendleton School District this 13th day of November, 2017.

Chair

Superintendent